AC/DC Converter
10 Watt
2“ x 1“
Single and
Dual Output
Features
Regulated
Converter

P
LIANT PROD
U
C
T
S
RoHSRoHS 22++
compliantcompliant
10 from 1010 from 10
Notes:
	 Note1:	 Efficiency is tested at 25°C with constant resistant mode at full load and 230VAC
Model Numbering
Single or Dual OutputOutput Voltage
RAC10-__ _K/277
Ordering Examples:
RAC10-05SK/277	    10 Watt	       5Vout	       Single Output
RAC10-24SK/277	    10 Watt	     24Vout	       Single Output
RAC10-12DK/277         10 Watt	     12Vout	       Dual Output
Selection Guide
Part
Number
Input
Voltage Range
[VAC]
Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current
[mA]
Efficiency
typ. (1)
[%]
Max. Capacitive
Load
[µF]]
RAC10-3.3SK/277 85-305 3.3 2500 79 10000
RAC10-05SK/277 85-305 5 2000 82 8000
RAC10-12SK/277 85-305 12 840 84 1500
RAC10-15SK/277 85-305 15 670 85 1000
RAC10-18SK/277 85-305 18 560 85 800
RAC10-24SK/277 85-305 24 420 84 330
RAC10-12DK/277 85-305 ±12 ±420 82 ±1200
RAC10-15DK/277 85-305 ±15 ±340 83 ±1000
AC/DC Converter
RAC10-K/277